Island Alpaca Co. of Martha's Vineyard Alpaca Jr. Discovery Program

Program Information: A fun and exciting farm experience for alpaca lovers age 8 or older; Come and discover the world of the alpaca!

Who We Are: Island Alpaca is a mid-sized alpaca farm committed to producing superior alpaca in diverse colors, with excellent disposition. We spend time with our alpacas on a daily basis to insure that they are easy to handle, safe for children, and fun to be around. We take great pleasure in sharing our alpaca and our knowledge with the rest of the island! Every

participant will learn the basics of alpaca care, as well as where alpaca come from and why they are important to us. Participants will also meet the herd, including our newest babies. Children will get involved in hands-on activities such as barn chores, feeding, halter training, and, if luck should have it, witness the birth of a new herd member (our alpaca give birth May to September).

Program Time: Join us for an exciting session of **Alpaca Jr. Discovery** every Saturday and Sunday morning, 9:30-11 am. **Registration:** Cost is \$25 per person per session. (\$20 for attending parents) Payments may be made by telephone using VISA, M/C, AMEX, by cash, or check (payable to Island Alpaca Co.) in person at the farm or by mail. Registration form must accompany payment to confirm space in the program. All registrations are on a first-come, first-served basis. We encourage you to register as soon as possible to avoid disappointment, as spaces in the program are limited to ensure a quality experience for participants and alpaca alike. (*Minimum class size may apply*)

What To Bring: Sturdy, comfortable shoes or boots, and a rain-gear if rain is predicted. On wet or muddy days, please bring indoor shoes to change into.

Safety Rules: To ensure the safety of all participants, please adhere to the following:

- •All students must follow the directions of the instructor(s), and remain within 20 feet of the instructor at all times.
- •Smoking and pets are not permitted anywhere on the farm.
- •Due to limited parking, please use the parking area in front of the barn.
- •Please do not feed or pet the alpaca without Island Alpaca staff supervision.
- •Please do not stand/climb on fencing. Closed-toed shoes are required at all times.

Program Instructor: Sandy D'Amico

Pre-registration and pre-payment required. Full refunds will be given if a class is cancelled, or if you cancel your attendance up to a week before the listed class date. Contact us at the farm: 508-693-5554 or <u>info@islandalpaca.com</u>.

REGISTRATION- (Please submit before start of program) ---

Participation date:	Name(s):				
Date of Birth (mm/yy):	Age:	Sex:	Parent or Guardia	an:	
Address:	_City:		S	State:	Zip:
Home Phone:	_Cell Phone	: <u> </u>	F	Email:	
Others permitted to pick up participant:	_				

WAIVER: Recognizing that alpaca care and working around alpaca can be a hazardous activity, and that every precaution shall be taken to ensure the good welfare and protection of the participants, Island Alpaca Farm, its staff members and volunteers are released from any and all liability in the event of any accident or misfortune that may occur on the farm or where an Island Alpaca activity is being supervised. Recognizing that Island Alpaca holds liability insurance, I/we the undersigned intend to be legally bound for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, and waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages of whatsoever kind which I may have, or may hereafter occur to me against Island Alpaca Co. and all its affiliates. In addition, I recognize that, for their own safety, participants in the program may only be released to those listed on the registration form, and agree to a supplemental fee of \$25 per hour if the permitted pick-up persons do not retrieve their participant in the program at 11 a.m. I understand and agree to the above terms and conditions.

Signature of Parent/Guardian

Island Alpaca respects your privacy. We protect your personal information and adhere to all legislative requirements with respect to protecting privacy. We do not rent, sell, or trade our mailing lists. The information you provide will be used to deliver services and to keep you informed and up to date on the activities on the farm, including programs, services, special events, funding needs, and volunteer opportunities through periodic contact. If at any time you wish to be removed from our mailing list, simply contact us by phone at 508-693-5554 or via email at <u>info@islandalpaca.com</u>, and we will gladly accommodate your request.

For farm use only:

Date Received:	Amt:	Check:	Check Number:	Cash:	
Visa-MC-AMEX:	Card Number:			Exp. Date:	
Name on Card and	l Signature:				



Date